



## Dr. Oluwatomi Opeyemi MITCHELL

---

### Charges

<b>Date Charge(s) Laid:</b>	December 12, 2017
<b>Hearing:</b>	Not required
<b>Charge(s):</b>	Unprofessional Conduct
<b>Outcome Date:</b>	January 19, 2018

You Dr. Oluwatomi Mitchell are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981** s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1, and/or bylaw 18.1(l), and/or bylaw 16.1 and/or bylaw 16.2 of the bylaws of the College of Physicians and Surgeons.

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:

- a) You failed to respond to inquiries from the College as required by bylaws 18.1, and/or 16.1 and/or 16.2;
- b) You failed to comply, to the best of your ability, fully and accurately with requests for information as required by bylaw 18.1(k);
- c) By letter dated April 10, 2017 you were asked to provide information specified in that letter with respect to your prescribing to 13 patients identified in that letter. That letter stated that you were expected to reply within 14 working days of the date that you received that letter;
- d) By email dated April 25, 2017 you were granted a further 14 days to respond to the requests in the letter of April 10, 2017;
- e) By letter dated May 16, 2017 you were advised that the College had not received a response with respect to 12 of the 13 patients identified in the letter of April 10, 2017;
- f) In the letter of May 16, 2017 you were advised that the College expected a response within 7 working days of the receipt of the letter;
- g) By email dated May 25, 2017 you were granted a further extension to June 19, 2017 to respond to the requests in the letter of April 10, 2017;
- h) By letter dated June 27, 2017 you were advised "Should you fail to provide the expected information by July 14, 2017, the matter will be referred to the Associate Registrar for consideration of a charge of unprofessional conduct";

- i) You provided a response with respect to some of the patients identified in the letter of April 10, 2017 on or about July 14, 2017;
- j) You provided a response with respect to one of the patients on or about September 3, 2017;
- k) Your responses did not include all of the information that was requested in the letter of April 10, 2017;
- l) Your responses did not include all of the documents requested in the letter of April 10, 2017;
- m) Your responses did not provide full and accurate responses to the questions that were asked of you in the letter of April 10, 2017.